

Town of Gay, Georgia Consolidated Fee Schedule

General				
	Copies – Black/White	Per copy	\$0.25	
	Copies – Color	Per copy	\$0.50	
	Clerk Time	Per Hour	\$15.00	Research or document prep
	Notary Services	Resident	Free	1 st document
	(1 ST Document FREE)	Resident	\$3.00	Per additional document
		Non- Resident	\$3.00	Per document
Permits/Licens	ll ses			
OCCUPATIONAL	Administrative Fee	Per business	\$5.00	
	Business	Per location	\$30.00	General
	Professional	Per location	\$400.00	
	,			
	Administrative fee	Per event	\$20.00	
SPECIAL EVENTS	Fairs	Per vendor	\$20.00	
	Concerts	Under 100	\$0.00	In attendance
		100-500	\$150.00	In attendance
		500-2000	\$250.00	In attendance
		2000-5000	\$500.00	In attendance
		5000-10,000	\$1,000.00	In attendance
		10,000-15,000	\$1,500.00	In attendance
		Over 15,000	\$2,000.00	In attendance
	Filming	Under 10 crew	\$0.00	
		10 or more crew	\$1,000.00	Per 7 days or any part thereof
BUILDING	Construction Value			
	\$1000 or less	Per project min	\$75.00	Minimum fee
General	\$1001 to \$50,000	Per project	\$75.00+	Plus \$6 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof
Construction (includes standard inspection fees,	\$50,001 to \$100,000	Per project	\$310.00+	Plus \$5 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof
additional fees may apply for special situations)	\$100,001 to \$500,000	Per project	\$510.00+	Plus \$4 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof
	¢500,001 and above	Per project	\$1,710.00+	Plus \$3 for each additional \$1000 or
	\$500,001 and above	i ei project	φ = , , = ο ι ο ο ·	I fraction thereof
	\$300,001 and above	Tel project	Ψ1,7 10.00	fraction thereof
Electrical, HVAC, Plumbing	\$500,001 and above	Per project	\$100.00+	
	\$500,001 and above	Per project	\$100.00+	Plus \$5 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof, inspection fee incl.
Plumbing	\$500,001 and above	Per project Per inspection	\$100.00+	Plus \$5 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof, inspection fee incl. 1st reinspection
Plumbing Reinspection	\$300,001 and above	Per project Per inspection Per inspection	\$100.00+ \$50.00 \$100.00	Plus \$5 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof, inspection fee incl. 1st reinspection 2nd reinspection
Plumbing	\$500,001 and above	Per project Per inspection	\$100.00+	Plus \$5 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof, inspection fee incl. 1st reinspection

BUILDING (cont.)				
Demolition		Per structure	\$150.00	
Swimming Pool	Standard inspection fee included	Residential	\$300.00	\$150 permit fee+\$150 plan review
		Commercial	\$500.00	\$300 permit fee+\$200 plan review
		Pool Barriers	\$75.00	
	New commercial or		¢120.00	
Certificate of	Multifamily		\$120.00	
Occupancy or Completion	New single family		\$60.00	
	New or renovated			
	commercial tenant space		\$30.00	
			•	
Plan review	Residential		\$150.00	
	Commercial		\$200.00+	50% of permit fee (\$200 min)
	Resubmittal Fee	Per submission	\$100.00	
			•	
Permit Extension			\$75.00	
Work without			¢150.00+	Double the fee - \$150 minimum
permit			\$150.00+	Double the fee - \$150 minimum
ALCOHOL SALES	Wine Only	Per location	\$500.00	Consumption on Premises
	Malt Beverage Only	Per Location	\$500.00	Consumption on Premises
	Malt Beverage and Wine	Per Location	\$1,000.00	Consumption on Premises
	Wine Only	Per Location	\$500.00	Retail package sales
	Malt Beverage Only	Per Location	\$500.00	Retail package sales
	Malt Beverage and Wine	Per Location	\$1,000.00	Retail package sales
	Distilled Spirits/Beer/Wine	Per Location	\$1,500.00	Consumption on Premises
	Winery	Per Location	\$500.00	On-site production
	Brewery	Per Location	\$500.00	On-site production
	Brewpub	Per Location	\$1,500.00	
	Temporary Sales – 3 days	Per Location	\$100.00	For each type of alcoholic beverage
	Late Fee - Renewal		\$100.00	After Nov. 1st
	Amended App Fee		\$100.00	
Code Violation	ıs			
	Penalties	Per Day up to	\$1,000.00	Not to exceed this amount per
		, .		occurrence/day